
Date:  May 31, 2024 

To:       Howard Stern (sternh03@gmail.com) 
Jennifer Pafiti (jennpafiti@hotmail.com) 
Mary Sherman (maryshermanwestridge@gmail.com) 
Bob Donahue (bobdonahuewestridge@gmail.com)  

Cc: Ida Worth (Idaworth@rossmorganco.com) 
Mary Ann Plescia (Mary-AnnPlescia@pcminternet.com) 
Sandra Bevardos (Sandra@rossmorganco.com)  
Brian Davidoff (BDavidoff@rossmorganco.com)  
Shirley Greenberg (shirley@shirleygreenberg.com)  

From:  Michael Dyer, Director of Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness 

Re:  After-Action Gate Opening Report 

On May 30, 2024 the City of Calabasas conducted the first annual Gate 
Opening Drill.  The goal was to open the gates within 30 minutes from a given 
time (10:00 am).  These gates are crucial as secondary access/ingress emergency 
evacuation if Parkway Calabasas is blocked at any point due to fire, 
earthquake, water emergencies or other disasters. 

Reverse 911 calls were sent to the security personnel to open up their gate(s) 
within 30 minutes from 10:00 am.  All of the 5 gates tested were opened well 
before the required time.  *The Parkway Calabasas Gate at the Oaks that leads to 
The Estates at The Oaks was opened but the traffic arms were left down to 
facilitate resident traffic during the exercise.  

The city plan is to conduct these drills once a year, and the security companies 
plan to have these conducted quarterly.  

Please contact me with any questions or concerns at mdyer@cityofcalabasas.com.  Mike 

100 Civic Center Way 

Calabasas CA 91302 
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100 Civic Center Way 

Calabasas CA 91302 

(818) 224-1600

Name of Gate Time 
opened: 

Pictures 

A – Parkway Calabasas 
Gate* 

10:16 am 

B - Prado del Grandioso 
Gate 

10:19 am 

C – Normans Way Gate 10:06 am 

D – Cordova Gate 10:08 am 

F - Park Granada Gate 10:13 am 



100 Civic Center Way 

Calabasas CA 91302 
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Signage to be placed by security company after receiving orders from the 
Calabasas Emergency Operations Center. 

Secondary Access/Ingress Emergency Evacuation Gates Map 


